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Question and Answer Virtual Meeting Dates for Parents & Guardians

Monday, August 10th @ 5:00 pm
Wednesday, August 12th @ 5:00 pm
Thursday, August 13th @ 9:00 am
Thursday, August 20th @ 9:00 am 
***Zoom links will be pushed out with a reminder on the day of the meeting***

As always, please feel free to contact us by phone or email with any questions:
607-478-8491
Lawrence Spangenburg, Superintendent lspangenburg@andovercsd.org
Kathryn Slavinski, Director of Curriculum, Instruction & Assistant Superintendent  kslavinski@andovercsd.org 
Jon Morris, Principal jmorris@andovercsd.org
Jen Joyce, District Treasurer jjoyce@andovercsd.org
Mike Hulse, Director of Building and Grounds mhulse@andovercsd.org
Megan Duke, CPSE/CSE Chairperson  mduke@andovercsd.org
